

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:4602)
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2000 in RFA 457/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIYA RAM & ORS.
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks in order to enable learned senior counsel for the petitioner to inform the Court as to what action has been taken against the person/s responsible for causing the inordinate delay.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master